
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3625
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
POLLUTION CONTROL UNDER CLEAN DEVELOPMENT MECHANISM
Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals/schemes from certain State Governments for the development of alternative energy resources and the lowering of atmospheric pollution through afforestation under the Clean Development Mechanism
Projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) by when approval of the proposals/schemes is to be given alongwith details of funds released/to be released for the job, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Question does not arise.
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